



**RETURN BIDS TO:**

**Shared Services Canada (SSC)**  
Procurement and Vendor Relationships  
180 Kent Street, 13th Floor  
Ottawa, Ontario  
K1P 0B6

**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**

**Services Partager Canada (SPC)**

Acquisitions et relations avec les  
fournisseurs  
180 rue Kent, 13ieme étage  
Ottawa, Ontario  
K1P 0B6

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT  
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution**

Procurement and Vendor Relationships | Achats et  
relations avec les fournisseurs  
EO Division | Division EO  
180 Kent Street | 180 Rue Kent  
13th Floor  
Ottawa, Ontario  
K1P 0B6

<b>Title – Sujet</b> <b>Shared Capacity Satellite Services Stream 1 and 2 for SSC</b>	
<b>Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation</b> R00007568/A, R00007569/A	<b>Amendment No. – N° de modif.</b> <b>007</b>
<b>Client Reference No. – N° référence du client</b>	<b>Date</b> July 14, 2017
<b>GETS Reference No. – N° de reference de SEAG</b>	
<b>File No. – N° de dossier</b> n/a	
<b>Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>THE CLOSING DATE IS EXTENDED :</b> <b>LA DATE DE CLOTURE EST PROLONGER :</b> <b>at – à 2 :00 pm</b> <b>on – le July 25, 2017</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b>  Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Inquiries to : - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Kenny Leung	<b>Buyer Id – Id de l'acheteur</b> CCQ
<b>Telephone No. – N° de téléphone :</b> 613 790-6964	<b>FAX No. – N° de FAX</b> Not applicable
<b>Delivery required - Livraison exigée</b> See Herein	<b>Delivered Offered – Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Destination – of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination – des biens, services et construction :</b> Kenny Leung: (613) 790-6964 Shared Services Canada (SSC) 180 Kent Street, 13th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario, K1G 4A8	
<b>Vendor/firm Name and address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Facsimile No. – N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. – N° de téléphone</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/firm (type or print)-</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>



## **SOLICITATION AMENDMENT # 007**

The purpose of this amendment is to:

- 1) Respond to bidder questions
- 

### **1) Response to bidder questions (Q&A)**

**QUESTION 1: I have tried searching for this within the RFP but when a company is awarded the contract are they expected to supply connection as of January 1 or later? When is the expected start date behind the initial service order?**

**ANSWER 1:** Once the contract is awarded, the winning contractor(s) are required to provide services immediately. SSC's plan is to migrate all existing non-SSC contracted services on a site by site basis to this new contract. There is no specific start date and the program will continue until all the non-SSC contracted services are migrated. It is the intent to complete the migration program before the end of the government fiscal year (i.e. March 31, 2018). Service orders will be issued for all new requests for new sites on a case by case basis.

**QUESTION 2: Should Form 7 be submitted to the email at the bottom of it or included in the bid? Also, where do we find all of the "Integrity clauses included in the contract" (The ones listed July 2012, March 2014, November 2012, etc)**

**ANSWER 2:** Bidders must include Form 7 in the bid proposal. Integrity clauses is available in Buy and Sell web site. <https://buyandsell.gc.ca/policy-and-guidelines/>

**QUESTION 3: As for the Security Requirement Checklist, are we simply just including that within our bid as is? Already filled out?**

**ANSWER 3:** Bidders shall note that the reference to **Shared Capacity Satellite Service Stream 1 and 2 for SSC Request for Proposal** at page 26 of the RFP Section 6.1, Security Requirement and page 33 of the RFP Section 7.7



Shared Services Canada  
Services partagés Canada

Security Requirement. Bidder need to meet the security requirement before the contract award.

**ALL OTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO THIS SOLICITATION,  
REMAINS UNCHANGED**